
Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 James Alexander A99 KMK BW 08084 15 20 3 11 13 4 15 20 4 105
2 Tony Gouveia P51 BMK GP 6581 14 20 3 15 20 2 74
3 Gideon Jacobs A421 VMK GP 03724 DNF DNF 3 12 16 4 14 16 4 69
4 André Claassens B1 ORSA GP 44300 13 20 1 13 20 2 69
5 Naldo Pieterse A97 ORSA NW 23248 DNF DNF 3 14 20 4 41
6 Nic Goslar P77 ORSA GP 8689 - - - 13 16 2 DNF DNF 2 33
7 Keith Makenete A11 ORSA GP 6670 - - - DNF DNF 4 DNF DNF 4 8
8 Stanley Coetzee P7 ORSA GP 33504 DNF DNF 3 DNF DNF 2 5
9 Khalil Hussain A31 BORRC BW BMS2025/44 DNF DNF 4 4
10 Lourens Booysen Jnr P30 BMK GP 44464 DNF DNF 3 3
11 Suliman Hoosen B46 ORSA GP OE DNF DNF 2 2

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 John Kelly A99 KMK BW 08374 15 20 3 11 13 4 15 20 4 105
2 Mike Gouveia P51 BMK GP 6966 14 20 3 15 20 2 74
3 Junior Vardy A421 VMK GP 5280 DNF DNF 3 12 16 4 14 16 4 69
4 Annemerie Coetzee B1 ORSA GP 30778 13 20 1 - - - 13 20 2 69
5 Ruan van Deventer A97 ORSA NW 28074 - - - 14 20 4 38
6 Andrew Massey P77 ORSA GP 8735 - - - 13 16 2 DNF DNF 2 33
7 Tiaan Coetzee P7 ORSA GP OE DNF DNF 3 DNF DNF 2 5
8 Andrew Makenete A11 ORSA GP 11544 - - - DNF DNF 4 4
9 Waseem Hussain A31 BORRC BW BMS2025/45 DNF DNF 4 4
10 Victor Ntsekhe A11 ORSA GP OE DNF DNF 4 4
11 Henry Köhne A97 OTHER GP 06405 DNF DNF 3 3
12 Juvan Pretorius P30 BMK GP 44471 DNF DNF 3 3
13 Ahmed Hoosain B46 ORSA GP OE DNF DNF 2 2
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Drivers' Championship

2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 8



Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 James Alexander A99 KMK 08084 20 3 13 4 20 4 64
2 Gideon Jacobs A421 VMK 03724 DNF 3 16 4 16 4 43
3 Naldo Pieterse A97 ORSA 23248 DNF 3 20 4 27
4 Keith Makenete A11 ORSA 6670 - - DNF 4 DNF 4 8
5 Khalil Hussain A31 BORRC BMS2025/44 DNF 4 4

1 Tony Gouveia P51 BMK 6581 20 3 20 2 45
2 Nic Goslar P77 ORSA 8689 - - 16 2 DNF 2 20
3 Stanley Coetzee P7 ORSA 33504 DNF 3 DNF 2 5
4 Lourens Booysen Jnr P30 BMK 44464 DNF 3 3

1 André Claassens B1 ORSA 44300 20 1 20 2 43
2 Suliman Hoosen B46 ORSA OE DNF 2 2

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 John Kelly A99 KMK 08374 20 3 13 4 20 4 64
2 Junior Vardy A421 VMK 5280 DNF 3 16 4 16 4 43
3 Ruan van Deventer A97 ORSA 28074 - - 20 4 24
4 Andrew Makenete A11 ORSA 11544 - - DNF 4 4
5 Waseem Hussain A31 BORRC BMS2025/45 DNF 4 4
6 Victor Ntsekhe A11 ORSA OE DNF 4 4
7 Henry Köhne A97 OTHER 06405 DNF 3 3

1 Mike Gouveia P51 BMK 6966 20 3 20 2 45
2 Andrew Massey P77 ORSA 8735 - - 16 2 DNF 2 20
3 Tiaan Coetzee P7 ORSA OE DNF 3 DNF 2 5
4 Juvan Pretorius P30 BMK 44471 DNF 3 3

1 Annemerie Coetzee B1 ORSA 30778 20 1 20 2 43
2 Ahmed Hoosain B46 ORSA OE DNF 2 2

Updated after Round 3 Biesiesvlei 300
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
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Special Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Special Vehicle Category - Drivers' Class Championships
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 TG Jansen van Rensburg T9 BMK NW 44792 11 12 5 9 11 6 14 16 4 88
2 Jan Rose T7 VMK NW 45302 15 20 6 15 20 4 80
3 Theuns du Toit T1 BMK GP 7557 15 20 5 11 12 6 69
4 Alex van Rooyen D77 ORSA LP 04807 13 20 3 6 13 4 DNF DNF 4 63
5 Jacques Burger D55 ORSA LP 39674 10 16 3 7 16 4 56
6 Ignus du Plessis T8 BMK GP 07532 14 16 5 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 4 45
7 Martin van der Vyver T81 ORSA GP 42925 DNF DNF 5 13 13 6 DNF DNF 4 41
8 Iaan Olivier D85 VMK FS 45361 13 20 4 37
9 Johan Horn T11 BMK MP 6585 14 16 6 36
10 Wessel Mostert S24 BMK GP 39843 DNF DNF 1 12 20 1 DNF DNF 1 35
11 Shaheed Arbi D44 BORRC BW BMS2025/06 12 16 4 32
12 Tyler Botha D85 44180 8 20 4 32
13 Gihan Megannon E9 BMK NW 41306 10 20 1 31
14 Nielen Marx T77 ORSA GP 37547 12 13 5 30
15 Andre Van der walt D99 VMK NW 43908 DNF DNF 3 DNF DNF 4 7
16 Wayne Smith D36 VMK NW 7948 DNF DNF 4 4
17 Devin Schutte E69 KMK GP 42570 DNF DNF 1 1

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Arno Olivier T7 VMK NW 27135 - - - 15 20 6 15 20 4 80
2 James O'Mahony T1 BMK GP 19676 15 20 5 11 12 6 69
3 Andre Labuschagne D77 ORSA NW 41372 13 20 3 6 13 4 DNF DNF 4 63
4 Vince van Allemann T9 VMK NW 5326 - - - 9 11 6 14 16 4 60
5 Gerhard du Plessis T8 BMK GP 07791 14 16 5 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 4 45
6 Steff Nolte S24 KMK GP 39844 DNF DNF 1 12 20 1 DNF DNF 4 38
7 Tobie Engelbrecht D85 VMK FS 13 20 4 37
8 Fanie Badenhorst T11 KMK NW OE4486 - - - 14 16 6 36
9 Victor Fincham T81 KMK NW 2105 - - - 13 13 6 DNF DNF 4 36
10 Imraan Arbi D44 BORRC BW BMS2025/07 12 16 4 32
11 Kyle Lotter D85 45360 - - - 8 20 4 32
12 Munro Swanepoel E9 BMK NW 41303 - - - 10 20 1 31
13 Rikus Hattingh T77 ORSA GP 7777 12 13 5 30
14 Ruan Burger D55 OTHER LP 35760 10 16 3 29
15 Paul Maré T9 OTHER EC OE 11 12 5 28
16 André Geldenhuys D55 BMK NW OE4442 - - - 7 16 4 27
17 Keith Smith T81 VMK NW 7778 DNF DNF 5 5
18 Anzel Fick D99 VMK GP OE DNF DNF 4 4
19 Francois McMaster D36 BMK NW OE4461 - - - DNF DNF 4 4
20 Riaan Botha D99 VMK NW 48907 DNF DNF 3 3
21 Tiaan Kruger E69 KMK GP 42015 DNF DNF 1 1
22 Jacques Steytler D99 OE4495 - - - DNS DNS DNS 0
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
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Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 TG Jansen van Rensburg T9 BMK 44792 12 5 11 6 16 4 54
2 Jan Rose T7 VMK 45302 - - 20 6 20 4 50
3 Theuns du Toit T1 BMK 7557 20 5 12 6 43
4 Ignus du Plessis T8 BMK 07532 16 5 DNF 6 DNF 4 31
5 Martin van der Vyver T81 ORSA 42925 DNF 5 13 6 DNF 4 28
6 Johan Horn T11 BMK 6585 - - 16 6 22
7 Nielen Marx T77 ORSA 37547 13 5 18

1 Wessel Mostert S24 BMK 39843 DNF 1 20 1 DNF 1 23

1 Alex van Rooyen D77 ORSA 04807 20 3 13 4 DNF 4 44
2 Jacques Burger D55 ORSA 39674 16 3 16 4 39
3 Tyler Botha D85 44180 - - 20 4 24
4 Iaan Olivier D85 VMK 45361 20 4 24
5 Shaheed Amin D44 BORRC BMS2025/06 16 4 20
6 Andre Van der walt D99 VMK 43908 DNF 3 DNS DNS DNF 4 7
7 Wayne Smith D36 VMK 7948 - - DNF 4 4

1 Gihan Megannon E9 BMK 41306 - - 20 1 21
2 Devin Schutte E69 KMK 42570 DNF 1 1

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St

1 Arno Olivier T7 VMK 27135 - - 20 6 20 4 50
2 James O'Mahony T1 BMK 19676 20 5 12 6 43
3 Vince van Allemann T9 VMK 5326 - - 11 6 16 4 37
4 Gerhard du Plessis T8 BMK 07791 16 5 DNF 6 DNF 4 31
5 Victor Fincham T81 KMK 2105 - - 13 6 DNF 4 23
6 Fanie Badenhorst T11 KMK OE4486 - - 16 6 22
7 Rikus Hattingh T77 ORSA 7777 13 5 18
8 Paul Maré T9 OTHER OE 12 5 17
9 Keith Smith T81 VMK 7778 DNF 5 5

1 Steff Nolte S24 KMK 39844 DNF 1 20 1 DNF 1 23

1 Andre Labuschagne D77 ORSA 41372 20 3 13 4 DNF 4 44
2 Kyle Lotter D85 45360 - - 20 4 24
3 Tobie Engelbrecht D85 VMK 45466 20 4 24
4 André Geldenhuys D55 VMK OE4442 - - 16 4 20
5 Imraan Arbi D44 BORRC BMS2025/07 16 4 20
6 Ruan Burger D55 OTHER 35760 16 3 19
7 Francois McMaster D36 BMK OE4461 - - DNF 4 4
8 Anzel Fick D99 VMK OE DNF 4 4
9 Riaan Botha D99 VMK 48907 DNF 3 3
10 Jacques Steytler D99 OE4495 - - DNS DNS 0

1 Munro Swanepoel E9 BMK 41303 - - 20 1 21
2 Tiaan Kruger E69 KMK 42015 DNF 1 1
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Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Liezel Barnard G9 ORSA GP 4895 15 20 5 15 20 6 11 11 6 109
2 Liezl Saaijman G1 KMK GP 36230 12 12 5 14 16 6 13 13 6 97
3 Dominique du Preez G99 KMK GP 37578 14 16 5 12 12 6 12 12 6 95
4 Leneste Bierman G2 KMK GP 36950 DNF DNF 5 13 13 6 14 16 6 73
5 Walter du Plessis G8 ORSA LP 45409 15 20 6 41
6 Ian Mostert G24 KMK GP 5077 13 13 5 DNF DNF 6 37
7 Stefan Eloff G44 KMK BW OE4470 - - - DNF DNF 6 6
8 Dwane Voogt G26 VMK GP OE4433 - - - DNF DNF 6 6

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Jorina van Staden G9 ORSA GP 44442 15 20 5 15 20 6 11 11 6 109
2 Celeste Burger G1 KMK GP 21852 12 12 5 14 16 6 13 13 6 97
3 Neil du Preez G99 KMK GP 37577 14 16 5 12 12 6 12 12 6 95
4 Odette Lombard G2 KMK GP 37776 DNF DNF 5 13 13 6 14 16 6 73
5 Garth Warncke G8 ORSA LP 45435 15 20 6 41
6 Aidan Mostert G24 KMK GP 5122 13 13 5 DNF DNF 6 37
7 Japie Bruinette G44 KMK BW OE4420 - - - DNF DNF 6 6
8 Kian Jansen G26 VMK GP OE4434 - - - DNF DNF 6 6
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
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Lightweight Vehicle Category - Navigators' Championship

2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Lightweight  Vehicle Category - Drivers' Championship



Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Lood du Preez 299 KMK GP 29456 15 20 6 15 20 6 15 20 6 123
2 Eugene Bierman 233 KMK GP 03570 13 16 6 14 16 6 12 12 6 101
3 Dewald van Breda 312 ORSA NW 20829 11 13 6 12 12 6 10 10 6 86
4 Loic Bathfield 284 BMK NA 44476 8 12 6 13 13 6 9 9 6 82
5 Keith Smith 292 VMK NW 07778 - - - 10 11 6 13 13 6 59
6 Tokkie Ferreira 363 VMK NW 29556 DNF DNF 6 8 13 5 7 16 4 59
7 Hannes Saaijman 370 KMK GP 03638 7 11 6 DNF DNF 6 11 11 6 58
8 Banie Barnard 296 ORSA GP 34123 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 14 16 6 48
9 Gerhard Heinlein 300 BMK LP 29457 14 20 6 40
10 Peet Victor 323 GP 44183 - - - 11 20 5 DNF DNF 4 40
11 Wilro Dippenaar 777 ORSA NA NMSF-32 DNF DNF 6 8 20 4 38
12 Johan van Staden 302 BMK GP 9997 12 16 6 34
13 Abrie Olivier 343 GP 44178 - - - 9 16 5 30
14 Nickus Heinlein 328 BMK LP 37367 10 13 6 29
15 Johan de Bruyn 401 ORSA GP 03513 9 12 6 27
16 Akshay Radhalal 301 GP 44515 - - - 7 12 5 24
17 Tyler Botha 343 VMK GP 44180 6 13 4 23
18 Hennie de Klerk 258 ORSA GP 01101 - - - DNF DNF 6 6
19 Marko Himmel 275 OTHER NA 44474 DNF DNF 6 6
20 Nielen Marx 477 ORSA GP 37547 - - - DNF DNF 5 5

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Adriaan Roets 299 ORSA GP 6475 15 20 6 15 20 6 15 20 6 123
2 Marius Lombard 233 KMK GP 29603 13 16 6 14 16 6 12 12 6 101
3 Stompie Mynhardt 312 BMK NW 11186 11 13 6 12 12 6 10 10 6 86
4 Mac van Loggerenberg 363 VMK NW 30352 DNF DNF 6 8 13 5 7 16 4 59
5 Juandré Kruger 292 VMK EC 6648 - - - 10 11 6 13 13 6 59
6 Attie Saaijman 370 OTHER GP 30463 7 11 6 DNF DNF 6 11 11 6 58
7 Dawid van Staden 296 ORSA GP 44785 DNF DNF 6 DNF DNF 6 14 16 6 48
8 Rudi Heinlein 300 BMK LP 29465 14 20 6 40
9 VanZyl Jonck 323 GP 5130 - - - 11 20 5 DNF DNF 4 40
10 Sean van Staden 302 BMK GP 08383 12 16 6 34
11 Gerhard Schutte 284 GP 1643 - - - 13 13 6 32
12 Jaco van Aardt 777 BMK NW OE 8 20 4 32
13 Iaan Olivier 343 FS 44178 - - - 9 16 5 30
14 Jaco Kriel 328 BMK GP 41728 10 13 6 29
15 Hendrik Reyneke 401 KMK NW OE 9 12 6 27
16 Stuart Gregory 284 OTHER ZN 1218 8 12 6 26
17 Nashlin Naidoo 301 GP 44849 - - - 7 12 5 24
18 Rodney Burke 284 ORSA GP 11186 9 9 6 24
19 Kyle Lotter 343 6 13 4 23
20 Carl Swanepoel 258 ORSA GP 13541 - - - DNF DNF 6 6
21 Francois Schoombee 275 OTHER GP 30463 DNF DNF 6 6
22 Carolyn Swan 777 OTHER GP 5034 DNF DNF 6 6
23 Rikus Hattingh 477 ORSA NW 7777 - - - DNF DNF 5 5
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2025 MSA NORTHERN REGIONS 
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Kameel

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Ct Cl

1 Lood du Preez 299 KMK 20 6 20 6 20 6 78
2 Eugene Bierman 233 KMK 16 6 16 6 12 6 62
3 Dewald van Breda 312 ORSA 13 6 12 6 10 6 53
4 Loic Bathfield 284 BMK 12 6 13 6 9 6 52
5 Hannes Saaijman 370 KMK 11 6 DNF 6 11 6 40
7 Keith Smith 292 VMK - - 11 6 13 6 36
8 Banie Barnard 296 ORSA DNF 6 DNF 6 16 6 34
9 Hennie de Klerk 258 VMK - - DNF 6 6
10 Marko Himmel 275 OTHER DNF 6 6

1 Tokkie Ferreira 363 VMK DNF 6 13 5 16 4 44
2 Wilro Dippenaar 777 ORSA DNF 6 20 4 30
3 Peet Victor 323 - - 20 5 DNF 4 29
4 Gerhard Heinlein 300 BMK 20 6 26
5 Johan van Staden 302 BMK 16 6 22
6 Abri Olivier 343 - - 16 5 21
7 Nickus Heinlein 328 BMK 13 6 19
8 Johan de Bruyn 401 ORSA 12 6 18
9 Akshay Radhalal 301 - - 12 5 17
10 Tyler Botha 343 VMK 13 4 17
11 Nielen Marx 477 - - DNF 5 5

Kameel

Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Cl St Ct Cl

1 Adriaan Roets 299 ORSA 20 6 20 6 20 6 78
2 Marius Lombard 233 KMK 16 6 16 6 12 6 62
3 Stompie Mynhardt 312 BMK 13 6 12 6 10 6 53
4 Attie Saaijman 370 OTHER 11 6 DNF 6 11 6 40
5 Juandré Kruger 292 BMK - - 11 6 13 6 36
6 Dawid van Staden 296 ORSA DNF 6 DNF 6 16 6 34
7 Gerhard Schutte 284 - - 13 6 19
8 Stuart Gregory 284 OTHER 12 6 18
9 Rodney Burke 284 ORSA 9 6 15
10 Carl Swanepoel 258 ORSA - - DNF 6 6
11 Francois Schoombee 275 OTHER DNF 6 6

1 Mac van Loggerenberg 363 VMK DNF 6 13 5 16 4 44
2 VanZyl Jonck 323 - - 20 5 DNF 4 29
3 Rudi Heinlein 300 BMK 20 6 26
4 Jaco van Aardt 777 BMK 20 4 24
5 Sean van Staden 302 BMK 16 6 22
6 Iaan Olivier 343 - - 16 5 21
7 Jaco Kriel 328 BMK 13 6 19
8 Hendrik Reyneke 401 KMK 12 6 18
9 Nashlin Naidoo 301 - - 12 5 17
10 Kyle Lotter 343 VMK 13 4 17
11 Carolyn Swan 777 OTHER DNF 6 6
12 Rikus Hattingh 477 ORSA - - DNF 5 5
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Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Philip Mostert Snr CC2 KMK GP 43091 15 20 2 15 20 1 73
2 Philip Mostert Jnr CC2 KMK GP 43081 - - - 15 20 1 36
3 Juan Vermaak CC69 BMK GP OE 14 16 2 32

Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St Ct Cl St

1 Philip Mostert Jnr CC2 KMK GP 43081 15 20 2 15 20 1 73
2 Juandré van Heerden CC2 KMK GP OE4414 - - - 15 20 1 36
3 Jaco Engelbrecht CC69 BMK GP 43870 14 16 2 32
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ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 6 ROUND 7 ROUND 8

Rysmierbult 300 Vryburg 300 Biesiesvlei 300 Baltimore 300 Kameel 300 Potch Plastic 300
Category / Class 15-Mar 07-Jun 05-Jul 02-Aug 29-Aug 30-Aug 27-Sep 25-Oct

Special Vehicle Category 7 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 7
Class A 3 4 4 3
Class P 3 2 2 3
Class B 1 0 2 1
Production Vehicle Category 10 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 10
Class T 5 6 4 5
Class S 1 1 1 1
Class D 3 4 4 3
Class E 1 1 0 1
Lightweight Vehicle Category 5 6 6 5
FIA Vehicle Category 13 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 13
FIA Big Wheel Class 7 9 8 7
FIA Small Wheel Class 6 5 4 6
Classic Club Class 2 1 1 2
Starters 37 39 36 0 0 0 0 0 37
Special Vehicles - Finishers 3 5 3 3
Production Vehicles - Finishers 6 10 4 6
Lightweight Vehicle Category 4 4 5 4
FIA Vehicles - Finishers 9 9 11 9
Finishers 22 28 23 0 0 0 0 0 22

AVE

Baltimore


